

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-2943 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Oscar Campos -

Kaiser Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/9/2009 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Oscar

Campos, Pleasant Hill, CA, for the latter to provide 950 hours of support for children in academics and social skills; articulation between school program and the before- and after-school programs; provide detailed reports on student progress for teachers, administration, and parents throughout the school day, including during lunch and recess periods and provide daily academic support for targeted students, with follow-up during the after-school program, at Kaiser Elementary School, for the period

of September 15, 2009 through June 17, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$14,250.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-2943 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - OSCAR CAMPOS - KAISER ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL, 2. 09-2943 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - OSCAR CAMPOS - KAISER

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Mel.Stenger@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2009	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
11/9/2009	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Oscar Campos, Pleasant Hill, CA, for the latter to provide 950 hours of support for children in academics and social skills; articulation between school program and the before- and after-school programs; provide detailed reports on student progress for teachers, administration, and parents throughout the school day, including during lunch and recess periods and provide daily academic support for targeted students, with follow-up during the after-school program, at Kaiser Elementary School, for the period of September 15, 2009 through June 17, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$14,250.00.

[Enter body here.]